

RADNOR, Pa. June 8, 2021

Airgas Announces Expansion of High School Welding Education Initiative

Airgas, an Air Liquide company and a leading U.S. supplier of industrial, medical and specialty gases, safety and welding products, announces the **expansion of its High School Welding Education Initiative to 23 new schools and 6 returning schools.** These programs were selected from a large number of excellent nominations based on four key factors: high unmet need at the school; a productive welding program with the potential to graduate job-ready welders; passionate teachers; and enthusiastic Airgas local champions.

2021 Participating Schools

A. Philip Randolph Technical High School	Philadelphia, PA
Anniston High School	Anniston, AL
Arlington Public Schools	Arlington, NE
Barbara Jordan High School	Houston, TX
Bay Arenac ISD Career Center	Bay City, MI
Beloit Memorial High	Beloit, WI
Dallas Veterans Affairs Center	Dallas, TX
Delta Junction High School	Fairbanks, AK
Dos Palos High School	Dos Palos, CA
Euclid High School	Euclid, OH
Fairfield High School	Fairfield, IA
Father Judge High School	Philadelphia, PA
Fillmore High School	Fillmore, CA
Gateway High School	Huntington, MA
George Stevens Academy	Blue Hill, ME
Hampton-Dumont High School	Hampton, IA
Indian Trail High School Academy	Kenosha, WI
Kelly Walsh High School	Casper, WY
Medford Vocational Technical High School	Medford, MA
Providence Career and Technical Academy	Providence, RI



Region Two School of Applied Technology	Houlton, ME
Roseville High School	Roseville, MI
Salina Tech High School	Salina, KS
Selma High School	Selma, AL
Soldotna High School	Soldotna, AK
Taconic High School	Pittsfield, MA
Union County Vocational School	Scotch Plains, NJ
Vista High School	Vista, CA
Westosha Central High School	Paddock Lake, WI

Participating schools will receive a customized mix of hands-on professional development training or continuing education for welding teachers, welding consumables or equipment, safety PPE - such as RADNOR® welding and safety products - and other resources. The program also builds long-term relationships with local education leaders and Airgas welding and safety experts. As more schools participate in this program, Airgas is fielding increased interest and support from customers, suppliers, government officials, and Air Liquide colleagues, stemming from shared interest in boosting career opportunities and cultivating the next generation of welders.

The U.S. will need over 375,000 welding professionals by 2023 to fill job openings, according to recent projections accounting for economic growth, a retiring workforce, career advancement of the workforce, and technological advancements (Emsi, March 2020). With many high schools and junior colleges under-resourced throughout the United States, it is difficult to close the gap.

Over the past three years, Airgas has built on the success of a pilot program in Philadelphia and expanded the Airgas High School Welding Education Initiative to add additional underserved schools to the program. In 2020, 65 Airgas associates from 10 regions provided socially distant support to more than 1,000 welding students, 152 teachers and 29 schools and donated welding machines, consumables and PPE.

Andy Cichocki, Airgas Chief Operating Officer, commented: "As professionals in the metal fabrication industry, many of us know first-hand the importance of providing students with early exposure to emerging welding opportunities. We must continue to support our local communities and to find opportunities to enlist future generations of talented welders."

Airgas, Inc.

Airgas®, an Air Liquide company, is a leading U.S. supplier of industrial, medical and specialty gases, as well as hardgoods and related products; one of the largest U.S. suppliers of safety products; and a leading U.S. supplier of ammonia products and process chemicals.

Dedicated to improving the performance of its more than 1 million customers, Airgas safely and reliably provides products, services and expertise through its more than 18,000 associates, over 1,400 locations, robust e-Business platform, and Airgas Total Access® telesales channel.



As an Air Liquide company, a world leader in gases, technology and services for Industry and Health, Airgas offers customers an unrivaled global footprint and industry-leading technology and innovations.

For more information, please visit airgas.com.

CONTACTS

Airgas Communications Kim Menard 267-432-7146 kimberly.menard@airgas.com

A world leader in gases, technologies and services for Industry and Health, Air Liquide is present in 78 countries with approximately 64,500 employees and serves more than 3.8 million customers and patients. Oxygen, nitrogen and hydrogen are essential small molecules for life, matter and energy. They embody Air Liquide's scientific territory and have been at the core of the company's activities since its creation in 1902.

Air Liquide's ambition is to be a leader in its industry, deliver long term performance and contribute to sustainability - with a strong commitment to climate change and energy transition at the heart of its strategy. The company's customer-centric transformation strategy aims at profitable, regular and responsible growth over the long term. It relies on operational excellence, selective investments, open innovation and a network organization implemented by the Group worldwide. Through the commitment and inventiveness of its people, Air Liquide leverages energy and environment transition, changes in healthcare and digitization, and delivers greater value to all its stakeholders.

Air Liquide's revenue amounted to more than 20 billion euros in 2020. Air Liquide is listed on the Euronext Paris stock exchange (compartment A) and belongs to the CAC 40, EURO STOXX 50 and FTSE4Good indexes.